
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 4 OF 12 - MAY 16-18, 2008

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Superstock Series presented by Dynojet

POINTS

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

KAWASAKI AMA SUPERBIKE SHOWDOWN

59 Jake Holden Puyallup, WA Honda CBR1000RR Corona Extra/Honda/Dianese Leathers1 14 Laps  38°*

20 Aaron W. Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Brand/American Suzuki2 +0.237  32

99 Geoff May Gainesville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Brand/American Suzuki3 +1.250  29

8 Chris Peris Calgary, AB, Canada Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team ESP/Dunlop/Hindle/Ohlins4 +18.235  27

79 Blake R. Young Waunakee, WI Suzuki GSX-R1000 M4 EMGO Suzuki/Arai/Pirelli5 +20.246  26

311 Robertino Pietri Caracas, Venezuela Suzuki GSX-R1000 Maltin Polar/Roadracingworld.com6 +29.404  25

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 RoadracingWorld.com/Suzuki7 +29.888  24

85 Ryan D. Elleby Irving, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Foot & Leg Healthcare/G Behavior8 +32.719  23

61 Scott Jensen Longmont, CO Suzuki GSX-R1000 Pirelli/BG Oils/Arai/Dynojet9 +47.158  22

25 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Suzuki/Racetech/Revit/Gaerne10 +47.639  21

121 Hawk Mazzotta Carmel Valley, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 HALOF Racing/Bravo Condoms11 +48.569  20

164 Shane C. Narbonne Tyngsboro, MA Suzuki GSX-R1000 S Works/Triumph/Commonwealth Motorcycles12 +57.697  19

157 Leonardo Bagnis Lodi, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-13 +1:04.019  18

619 Seth Starnes Cornelius, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-14 +1:07.462  17

277 Mike Thompson Dublin, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Matsushima Suzuki/ Dunlop15 +1:11.111  16

270 Davie Stone Cave Creek, AZ Suzuki GSX-R1000 R-T/Allstonearmy.com/Racetech16 +1:16.146  15

23 Santiago Villa Bogota, Colombia Suzuki GSX-R1000 Road Racing World/Suzuki17 +1:16.377  14

160 Dave Kunzelman Fremont, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 ESurance/MDK Mtrsprts/Suomy18 +1:26.248  13

191 Eric Erling Haugo Sioux Falls, SD Suzuki GSX-R1000 Pirelli/GPR/EBC/Trackside Racer Supply19 +1:26.462  12

269 Johnny Rock Page Phoenix, AZ Yamaha YZF-R1 JOHNNYROCKPAGE.com/944 Magazine20 +1:36.934  11

27 Scotty L. Van Hawk Warsaw, IN Suzuki GSX-R1000 Arai/RS Taichi/Spy Optics21 +1:37.490  10

43 Jason R. Pridmore Ventura, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Azteq-USA/Jordan Mtrsprts22 +1:37.491  9

184 Lee Acree Stokesdale, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millennium Technologies/KWS Mtrsprts23 +1:37.492  8

81 C. R. Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 Geico Mtrcycl 180044Cycle24 13 Laps  7

45 Brad Puetz Costa Mesa, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Opencheck.com/Dainese/Traxxion25 +15.551  6

87 Taylor Knapp Lapeer, MI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Ray C`s Extreme/Pirelli/Arai26 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

22:48.066

81.8 mph

° POLE POSITION: #59 - Jake Holden, 1:36.437, 82.9 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.237

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 14 laps on a 2.22 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Aaron W. Yates Milledgeville, GA  2  138 1

Jake Holden Puyallup, WA  2  126 2

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  104 3

Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA  0  104 4

Blake R. Young Waunakee, WI  0  88 5

Robertino Pietri Caracas, Venezuela  0  88 6

Scott Jensen Longmont, CO  0  88 7

David Anthony Murrieta, CA  0  80 8

Chris Peris Calgary, AB, Canada  0  78 9

Ryan D. Elleby Irving, TX  0  63 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Hawk Mazzotta Carmel Valley, CA  0  60 11

Johnny Rock Page Phoenix, AZ  0  56 12

Shane C. Narbonne Tyngsboro, MA  0  52 13

Ben Thompson Anchorage, AK  0  46 14

Seth Starnes Cornelius, NC  0  45 15

Scotty L. Van Hawk Warsaw, IN  0  39 16

Santiago Villa Bogota, Colombia  0  38 17

Jason R. Pridmore Ventura, CA  0  35 18

Eric Erling Haugo Sioux Falls, SD  0  33 19

C. R. Gittere Charlotte, NC  0  31 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Miller Motorsports Park - Tooele, UT - May 30-June 1, 2008
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